1976 Oakland Raiders

Passing:
Stabler
Rae
Humm

Rushing:
van Eeghen
Davis

Banaszak

Garrett
Ginn
Jennings
Rae

Receiving:
Branch

Casper
Biletnikoff

Davis
van Eeghen

Banaszak
Garrett

Siani

Punt Returns:
Colzie

Phillips

Kickoff Returns
Garrett
Jennings

Colzie

TD

OO O O O Or

REPLAY ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie Won Loss Tie
13 1 0 13 1 0
Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
296 201 67.9 2559 27 88 19 9.1 6.4 86 127 98.4 10.0
58 34 58.6 365 6 35 1 10.3 1.7 6.3 10.7 1045 11.0
6 3 500 39 0 31 0 0.0 00 65 13.0 708 0.0
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int Yards Avg Long
231 1174 51 28 12 Brown 7 95 136 23
117 766 6.5 43 2 Johnson, M 6 68 11.3 23
112 448 4.0 21 8 Thomas, S 3 3 10 3
33 227 6.9 22 1 Tatum 3 17 57 19
6 73 12.2 21 0 Hall 2 29 145 16
14 46 3.3 25 0 Hendricks 1 9 90 9
6 36 6.0 28 0 Villapiano 1 -2 -20 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks: No.
47 947 20.1 88 21 Sistrunk 155
46 580 12.6 45 6 Hendricks 9.0
45 522 116 46 2 Matuszak 8.5
37 185 5.0 44 2 Rowe 55
20 324 16.2 48 2 Hall 3.0
14 47 34 43 0 Philyaw 15
11 135 123 36 0 Rice 1.0
10 147 147 48 0 Villapiano 0.0
Rec Rush Ret
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring: TD TD TD 2PT SAF
34 267 7.85 37 0 Branch 21 0 0 0 0
4 15 3.8 6 0 van Eeghen 2 12 0 0 0
Mann 0 0 0 0 0
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Banaszak 0 8 0 0 0
18 402 22.3 34 0 Casper 6 0 0 0 0
17 499 294 48 0 Steinfort 0 0 0 0 0
9 167 18.6 27 0 Davis 2 2 0 0 0

XP FG
4
0

34
0

QOO O~NON

TOTAL
136
84

55
48
36
35
24



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

337
184
122

31

532
2783
52

360
238
66.1
2963
21

135
2828
7.4

12.4

5611
49.6
50.4

913

6.1

20
298

Replay

24.1
131

8.7
2.2

38
198.8

25.7
17

66.1
211.6

15

9.6
202

400.8

65.2

14

Actual

21.6
9.8

10.4
14

39.8
163.2
4.1

25.8
16.6

64.3
228.2

20.7
207.5

7.5
13.8

370.7
44

56
67.6

5.5

13
13.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

64
2568
40.1

42
340
8.1

46
1113
24.2

106
911

23
17

444
57

23
33

55

15
24
62.5

Replay

4.6
183.4

24.3

3.3
79.5

7.6
65.1

1.6
1.2

31.7
41
1.6
2.4
0.1
3.9
0.1

11
1.7

Actual

4.8
198.9

41.6

3.6
39.5
111

3.3
73.2

22.3

7.6
68.4

15
0.8

25
3.4

2.4

0.1
0.6
1.4
42.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

220
119
72

29

469
1908
4.1

371
167
45
2143
44

318
1825
4.4

12.8

3733
51.11
48.89

884

4.2

24
235

Replay

15.7
8.5

5.1
2.1

33.5
136.3

26.5
11.9

45
1531

3.1
22.7
130.4

266.6

63.1

1.7

Actual

18.6
7

9.9
18

34.1
135.9
4

27.8
141

50.6
203.3
3.3

26.4
176.9

5.7
14.4

312.8
43.5
56.5

65.2

4.8

11
9.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

90
3258
36.2

27
267
9.9

79
1437
18.2

114

928

17

193
19

13

16

21

37
56.8

Replay

6.4
232.7

1.9
19.1

5.6
102.6

8.1
66.3

1.2
0.4

13.8
14
0.4
0.9
0.1
11

15
2.6

Actual

6.2
241.9

38.9

2.7
18.9
6.9
0

4.4
80.2

18.4

6.9
65.6

1.9
0.6

16.9
2.2
1.2
0.9
0.1
1.9

0.6
1.2
47.1



