

1976 Oakland Raiders

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
13	1	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
13	1	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Stabler	296	201	67.9	2559	27	88	19	9.1	6.4	8.6	12.7	98.4	10.0		
Rae	58	34	58.6	365	6	35	1	10.3	1.7	6.3	10.7	104.5	11.0		
Humm	6	3	50.0	39	0	31	0	0.0	0.0	6.5	13.0	70.8	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
van Eeghen	231	1174	5.1	28	12	Brown	7	95	13.6	23	1
Davis	117	766	6.5	43	2	Johnson, M	6	68	11.3	23	0
Banaszak	112	448	4.0	21	8	Thomas, S	3	3	1.0	3	0
Garrett	33	227	6.9	22	1	Tatum	3	17	5.7	19	0
Ginn	6	73	12.2	21	0	Hall	2	29	14.5	16	0
Jennings	14	46	3.3	25	0	Hendricks	1	9	9.0	9	0
Rae	6	36	6.0	28	0	Villapiano	1	-2	-2.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Branch	47	947	20.1	88	21	Sistrunk	15.5
Casper	46	580	12.6	45	6	Hendricks	9.0
Biletznikoff	45	522	11.6	46	2	Matuszak	8.5
Davis	37	185	5.0	44	2	Rowe	5.5
van Eeghen	20	324	16.2	48	2	Hall	3.0
Banaszak	14	47	3.4	43	0	Philyaw	1.5
Garrett	11	135	12.3	36	0	Rice	1.0
Siani	10	147	14.7	48	0	Villapiano	0.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Colzie	34	267	7.85	37	0	Branch	21	0	0	0	0	4	2	136
Phillips	4	15	3.8	6	0	van Eeghen	2	12	0	0	0	0	0	84
						Mann	0	0	0	0	0	34	7	55
						Banaszak	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	48
						Casper	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Steinfort	0	0	0	0	0	17	6	35
						Davis	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	24

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Garrett	18	402	22.3	34	0
Jennings	17	499	29.4	48	0
Colzie	9	167	18.6	27	0

TEAM OFFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	337	24.1	21.6	Punts	64	4.6	4.8
Rushing	184	13.1	9.8	Yards Punted	2568	183.4	198.9
Passing	122	8.7	10.4	Average Yards Per Punt	40.1		41.6
Penalty	31	2.2	1.4				
Rushes	532	38	39.8	Punt Returns	42	3	3.6
Yards Gained (Net)	2783	198.8	163.2	Yards Returned	340	24.3	39.5
Average Gain	5.2		4.1	Average Yards Per Return	8.1		11.1
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	360	25.7	25.8	Kickoff Returns	46	3.3	3.3
Completed	238	17	16.6	Yards Returned	1113	79.5	73.2
Percent Completed	66.1	66.1	64.3	Average Yards Per Return	24.2		22.3
Total Yards Gained	2963	211.6	228.2	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	21	1.5	2				
Yards Lost	135	9.6	20.7	Penalties	106	7.6	7.6
Net Yards Gained	2828	202	207.5	Yards Penalized	911	65.1	68.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.4		7.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.4		13.8	Fumbles	23	1.6	1.5
				Lost	17	1.2	0.8
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5611	400.8	370.7	Total Points Scored	444	31.7	25
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	49.6		44	Touchdowns (Total)	57	4.1	3.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	50.4		56	Touchdowns Rushing	23	1.6	1
Ball Control Plays	913	65.2	67.6	Touchdowns Passing	33	2.4	2.4
Average Gain (Net)	6.1		5.5	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0
				*Extra Points	55	3.9	3
Interceptions				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Had Intercepted	20	1.4	1.3	Field Goals	15	1.1	0.6
Yards Opponents Returned	298		13.2	Field Goal Attempts	24	1.7	1.4
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0	Percent Successful	62.5		42.1

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	220	15.7	18.6	Punts	90	6.4	6.2
Rushing	119	8.5	7	Yards Punted	3258	232.7	241.9
Passing	72	5.1	9.9	Average Yards Per Punt	36.2		38.9
Penalty	29	2.1	1.8				
				Punt Returns	27	1.9	2.7
Rushes	469	33.5	34.1	Yards Returned	267	19.1	18.9
Yards Gained (Net)	1908	136.3	135.9	Average Yards Per Return	9.9		6.9
Average Gain	4.1		4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	371	26.5	27.8	Kickoff Returns	79	5.6	4.4
Completed	167	11.9	14.1	Yards Returned	1437	102.6	80.2
Percent Completed	45	45	50.6	Average Yards Per Return	18.2		18.4
Total Yards Gained	2143	153.1	203.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	44	3.1	3.3				
Yards Lost	318	22.7	26.4	Penalties	114	8.1	6.9
Net Yards Gained	1825	130.4	176.9	Yards Penalized	928	66.3	65.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.4		5.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.8		14.4	Fumbles	17	1.2	1.9
				Lost	6	0.4	0.6
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	193	13.8	16.9
Rushing and Passing	3733	266.6	312.8	Touchdowns (Total)	19	1.4	2.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	51.11		43.5	Touchdowns Rushing	5	0.4	1.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	48.89		56.5	Touchdowns Passing	13	0.9	0.9
				TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.1
Ball Control Plays	884	63.1	65.2	*Extra Points	16	1.1	1.9
Average Gain (Net)	4.2		4.8	Safeties	0	0	0
				Field Goals	21	1.5	0.6
Interceptions				Field Goal Attempts	37	2.6	1.2
Had Intercepted	24	1.7	1.1	Percent Successful	56.8		47.1
Yards Opponents Returned	235		9.1				
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				